of 1-18-05(1)) 

Sec. 4-83.  Failure to comply. 

Every owner or occupant who shall fail, refuse or neglect to comply with a notice of the building code 
official shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction shall be punished by a fine of not more than 
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00); additionally, if the violation concerns a residential unit and 
if the violation remains uncorrected at the time of conviction, the court shall order the violator to abate or 
remedy the violation in order to comply with this article. 
(Ord. of 10-5-93)